TICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila



May 7, 2024

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 15, 2024, of **DPWH CAR Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM**, **Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office**, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 310102101468000 Project ID:P00802250LZ OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads		
Secondary Roads Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd (Pinukpuk-Abbut Sect) - K0525 + 000- K0526 + 000, K0533 + 000- K0534 + 701			Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd (Pinukpuk- Abbut Sect) - K0525 + 000- K0526 + 000, K0533 + 000- K0534 + 028.255		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
	₱ 8,202,500.00/ Lane Kilometers	₱ 48,476,775.00	CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 4.56451 Lane Kilometers	▶ 10,620,367.79 / Lane Kilometers	₽ 48,476,775.00 m/Km -
EAO	-	₱ 1,758,225.00	EAO		₱ 1,758,225.00
Justification	Total:	P50,235,000.00	Total: P 50,235,000.00		

Justification:

The project is to be modified in view of the following:

- The decreased in the physical target/increased in the unit cost is due to the Pavement Milling and Pavement Reblocking.
- The asphalt overlay project is 50mm thick and Thermoplastic Pavement Markers.
- Change in the Station Limits to synchronize with the decreased in the Physical Target.See attached Straight Line Diagram.
- The derived unit cost is based on the Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS Map and Certification of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Planning & Design, Construction and Maintenance Division Chief).

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant/Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

2.3 mksa/MLS/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary